



\$~67

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 1736/2014

SANJEEV SOOD

..... Appellant

Through : Ms.Bhawani Gupta, Advocate.
versus

STATE & ANR

..... Respondents

Through : Mr.Amit Gupta, APP.
Mr.Sanjay Mann, Advocate for R-2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.P.GARG

% **ORDER**
06.02.2017

Crl.M.A.No.2103/2017 (Exemption)

- (1) Exemption allowed subject to all just exceptions.
- (2) The application stands disposed of.

Crl.M.A.2102/2017

1. Learned counsel appearing for respondent No.2 seeks time to file response. Be filed before the next date of hearing with advance copy to the appellant's counsel.
2. Facts mentioned in the application be got verified.
3. Renotify on 1st March, 2017.

S.P.GARG, J.

FEBRUARY 06, 2017/sa