



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 1736/2014**

SANJEEV SOOD

..... Appellant

Through : Ms.Bhawani Gupta, Advocate.

versus

STATE & ANR

..... Respondents

Through : Ms.Meenakshi Dahiya, APP.
Mr.Sanjay Mann, Advocate with
Mr.Vivek Yadav, Advocate for
SEBI/R2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.P.GARG

ORDER

%

01.03.2017

CRL.M.A.No.2102/2017

1. Response not filed.
2. During the course of arguments, it was informed that previously also the appellant was granted permission to visit abroad and there are no allegations of misuse of the liberty granted.
3. The appellant intends to visit Thailand from 08.03.2017 to 20.03.2017.
4. In the interest of justice and to enable the appellant to participate in Thailand International Furniture Fair : TIFF 2017 at IMPACT Exhibition and Convention Centre, Bangkok, Thailand to be

CRL.A. 1736/2014

page 1 of 2



held from 08.03.2017 to 12.03.2017, he is granted permission to travel abroad from 08.03.2017 to 20.03.2017 on his furnishing personal bond in the sum of ₹1 lac with one surety in the like amount to the satisfaction of the Registrar General of this Court subject to the condition that he shall furnish the detailed itinerary to the Investigating Officer / counsel for the respondent No.2. The pass-port deposited by him shall be released to him. He shall deposit it back after performance of the journey before the Registrar General of this Court.

5. The application stands disposed of.

S.P.GARG, J

MARCH 01, 2017 / tr

CRL.A. 1736/2014

page 2 of 2