



\$~57

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 1736/2014

SANJEEV SOOD

..... Appellant

Through Ms. Bhawani gupta, Adv

versus

STATE & ANR

..... Respondents

Through Dr. M P Singh, APP for State
None for R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATHAK

ORDER

% **01.11.2018**

Crl. M.A. No.35625/2018 (exemption)

Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

Application is disposed of.

Crl. M.A. No.35624/2018 (permission to travel abroad)

Notice. Learned APP accepts notice on behalf of respondent no.

1. On petitioner taking steps, notice be issued to respondent no.2,
through counsel, returnable on 15th November, 2018.

A.K. PATHAK, J

NOVEMBER 01, 2018

sm