



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 1736/2014

SANJEEV SOOD

..... Appellant

Through Ms. Bhawani Gupta and Ms. Manya
Pundhir, Advs.

versus

STATE & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through Dr. M.P. Singh, APP
Mr. Sanjay Manu and Ms. Simran
Neb, Advs. for SEBI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATHAK

ORDER

% **15.11.2018**

Crl. M.A. no. 35624/2018 (permission to travel abroad)

During the course of hearing, learned counsel for the appellant, on instructions, submits that appellant may be permitted to visit France from 25th November, 2018 till 2nd January, 2019 to enable him to attend the trade fair and also to meet family of his wife's sister. She further submits that appellant's wife will also accompany him during this period.

On earlier occasion also, appellant was permitted to leave the country. It is not the case he had misused the concession granted to him. Accordingly, petitioner is granted permission to travel to France on 25th



November, 2018 till 2nd January, 2019 on his furnishing a personal bond of ₹1,00,000/- (Rupees One Lac Only) with one surety of the like amount to the satisfaction of Registrar (Appellate) of this Court. Appellant shall furnish the detailed itinerary to the Investigating Officer. Passport be released to the appellant. Appellant shall re-deposit the passport on his return from the visit.

Application is disposed of in the above terms.

Dasti.

A.K. PATHAK, J.

NOVEMBER 15, 2018
r.bararia