



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 1736/2014**

SANJEEV SOOD

..... Appellant

Through: Ms. Monalisha Chowdhary, Adv.

versus

STATE & ANR

..... Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

SH. RAVINDER SINGH (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

03.12.2018

CRL.M.A.48490/2018 (for release of passport of appellant)

File put up on office note.

This CRL.M.A. no. 48490/2018 has already been disposed off vide order dated 20-11-2018, hence, no further order is required.

**RAVINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**DECEMBER 03, 2018
kr**