

\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 1736/2014

SANJEEV SOOD

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Bhawani Gupta, Advocate
versus

STATE & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. M.P.Singh, Additional Public
Prosecutor for respondent-State

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUNIL GAUR

ORDER

% **05.02.2019**

CRL.M.A. 2702/2019 (Exemption)

Allowed subject to all just exceptions.

CRL.M.A. 2701/2019

By way of this application, release of passport is sought by appellant to travel abroad i.e. Thailand on 22nd February to 29th February, 2019.

Notice.

Mr. M.P.Singh, Learned Additional Public Prosecutor accepts notice on behalf of respondent-State and seeks short date to file Status Report.

List on 18th February, 2019.

SUNIL GAUR, J

FEBRUARY 05, 2019

v