

\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 1736/2014

SANJEEV SOOD

..... Appellant

Through: Ms. Bhawani Gupta, Advocate

Versus

STATE & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. M.P. Singh, Additional Public
Prosecutor for State with W/SI
Soni Lal

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUNIL GAUR

ORDER

% **18.02.2019**

CrI.M.A. 2701/2019

By way of this application, appellant seeks eight days' permission to travel to *Thailand* on 22nd February, 2019.

Learned Additional Public Prosecutor for respondent-State has placed on record a copy of status report.

Upon hearing and on perusal of status report, the application is allowed, while permitting petitioner to travel to *Thailand* from 22nd February, 2019 to 1st March, 2019 to enable him to attend trade fair, subject to appellant furnishing personal bond in the sum of ₹1,00,000/- with one local surety in the like amount to the satisfaction of the Registrar (Appellate) of this Court.

Appellant shall furnish the detailed itinerary to the Investigating Officer and thereafter, the passport be released to the appellant. After the visit, appellant shall re-deposit the passport with the Registrar (Appellate) of this Court.

With aforesaid directions, the application is accordingly disposed of.

Dasti.

SUNIL GAUR, J

FEBRUARY 18, 2019

p'ma