



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 1736/2014

SANJEEV SOOD

..... Appellant

Through: Ms. Bhawani Gupta, Adv.

versus

STATE & ANR

..... Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:

SH. RAVINDER SINGH (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

20.02.2019

File put up on office note that appellant filed personal bond and surety bond.

Ld. counsel for appellant present alongwith surety of appellant namely Arman Sood S/o Mr. Sanjeev Sood R/o 86-A/1, 3rd floor, Shahpur Jat Village, Near Siri Fort, New Delhi-110049.

Appellant furnished his Personal Bond for Rs. 1,00,000/-.

Surety bond of Rs. 1,00,000/- alongwith an affidavit and copy of FDR of Rs.1,00,000/- furnished by the Surety Arman Sood S/o Mr. Sanjeev Sood. His credentials are formally verified. Original **FDR** of surety Arman Sood S/o Mr. Sanjeev Sood bearing no. 50300292174010 dated 16-11-2018 drawn on HDFC Bank is seen & returned. There is endorsement of this court dated 20-11-2018 on the FDR.

CRL.A. 1736/2014

1/2



Surety, Arman Sood S/o Mr. Sanjeev Sood is identified by counsel for appellant.

Personal Bond and Surety bond furnished for appellant is found in order and accordingly the same is hereby accepted.

Ld. Counsel for appellant submitted that appellant has supplied the detailed itinerary to the investigating officer in term of order of Hon'ble Court dated 18-2-2019 today itself. The receipt of P.S.Tilak Marg in this regard is placed on record.

Dy. Registrar concerned is directed to release the passport deposited by appellant in term of order of Hon'ble Court dated 02-3-2016 after due verification and receipt.

Appellant/Ld. counsel for appellant is directed to appear before the Dy. Registrar concerned by 3.00 p.m. today for release of passport.

RAVINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 20, 2019
kr

CRL.A. 1736/2014

2/2