



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 1736/2014

SANJEEV SOOD

..... Appellant

Through: Ms. Lalima Ghosh and Mr.
Aakash Mishra, Advs.

versus

STATE & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Priyanka Dalal, APP
for State
Mr. Sanjay Mann and Mr.
Shashank Bajpai, Advs.
for R-2 (SEBI)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

21.12.2022

CRL.M.A. 27109/2022 & CRL.M.A. 27110/2022

1. Learned counsel for the appellant seeks a short adjournment.
2. At request, list on 11.01.2023.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

DECEMBER 21, 2022

'KDK'