



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.A. 1736/2014 & CRL.M.A. 4773/2023 CRL.M.A. 4774/2023
SANJEEV SOOD Appellant

Through: Mr. Harshvardhan and Mr. Satendra
Pal, Advocates.

versus

STATE & ANR Respondents

Through: Ms. Priyanka Dalal, APP for the
State
Mr. Sanjay Mann, Ms. Simran Neb,
Mr. Shashank Bajpai, Advocates
for R-2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNISH BHATNAGAR

ORDER
22.02.2023

%

At the request of counsel for the appellant, list on 1st March, 2023.

RAJNISH BHATNAGAR, J

FEBRUARY 22, 2023/ib