



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 1736/2014**

SANJEEV SOOD

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Harshvardhan, Advocate.

versus

STATE & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Priyanka Dalal, APP for the
State.

Mr. Sanjay Mann, and Ms. Simran
Neb, Advocate for R-2 (through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNISH BHATNAGAR

ORDER

% **07.03.2023**

CRL.M.A. 6177/2023 & CRL.M.A. 6178/2023

Counsel for the appellant seeks time to place on record better particulars with regard to the Furniture Meeting which is to be held in Indonesia. Let the same be filed before the next date of hearing.

List on 13th March, 2023.

RAJNISH BHATNAGAR, J

MARCH 7, 2023/ib