



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 1736/2014**

SANJEEV SOOD

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Sanjay Mann, Mr. Simran Neb,
Mr. Shashank Bajpai and Ms. Latima
Ghosh, Advocate.

versus

STATE & ANR

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Priyanka Dalal, APP for the
State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNISH BHATNAGAR

ORDER

% **13.03.2023**

CRL.M.A. 6177/2023 (for permission to go abroad)

It is submitted by the counsel for the petitioner that they have placed on record the particulars with regard to the visit of appellant for furniture conference situated at Indonesia.

Copy of the same has not been received by learned APP. Let the same be provided to her today itself and the same be verified by the Investigating Officer.

List on 22nd March, 2023.

RAJNISH BHATNAGAR, J

MARCH 13, 2023/ib