



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 1736/2014**

SANJEEV SOOD

..... Appellant

Through: Ms. Lalima Ghosh, Advocate.

versus

STATE & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Priyanka Dalal, APP for the State
with SI Rahul Ravi, PS Tilak Marg.
Mr. Sanjay Mann and Mr. Shashank
Bajpai, Advocates for R-2/SEBI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNISH BHATNAGAR

ORDER

22.03.2023

%

CRL.M.A. 6177/2023

1. Learned counsel for the applicant/appellant on instruction from the applicant/appellant seeks permission of this Court to withdraw the present application.
2. Accordingly, the present application is dismissed as withdrawn.

RAJNISH BHATNAGAR, J

MARCH 22, 2023

P