



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 1736/2014, CRL.M.A. 1162/2025

SANJEEV SOOD

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. H.S. Bhullar, Mr. Aditya Raj, Mr, Aditya Singh, Mr. Fateh Singh Bhullar and Ms. Gareema Agarwal, Advocates.

versus

STATE & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Manjeet Arya, APP for the State. Mr. Sanjay Mann, Advocate for respondent /SEBI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

14.02.2025

%

Status report in the matter has not been filed.

Ms. Manjeet Arya, learned APP appearing for the State submits that the status report will be filed by Monday, i.e., 17.02.2025.

Let the needful be done, with copy to the opposing counsel.

Re-notify on 19th February 2025.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

FEBRUARY 14, 2025

SS