



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 1736/2014**

SANJEEV SOOD

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. H.S. Bhullar, Ms. Ekta Chandani,
Mr. Aditya Singh and Mr. Fateh
Singh Bhullar, Advocates.

versus

STATE & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Manjeet Arya, APP for the State.
SI Amit Saw, P.S.: Tilak Marg.
Mr. Sanjay Mann, Advocate for
SEBI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

19.02.2025

CRL.M.A. 1162/2025

Re-notify on 20th February 2025 in the 'Supplementary List'.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

FEBRUARY 19, 2025/ak