



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 1736/2014**

SANJEEV SOOD

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Sagar Priyadarshi, Ms. Ekta Chandani, Mr. Sarthak Aggarwal and Ms. Yashi Gupta, Advocates.

versus

STATE & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Mukesh Kumar, APP for State with Mr. Sunil Singh Rawat, Mr. Naveen, Mr. Rakesh Kumar and Mr. Siddharth Goyal, Advocate along with SI Amit Saw, PS-Tilak Marg. Mr. Sanjay Mann, Advocate for R-2/SEBI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

% **13.11.2025**

1. This hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode.

CRL.M.A. 33534/2025 (for exemption)

2. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions. Application is disposed of.

CRL.M.A. 33533/2025 (for early hearing)

3. This is an application filed on behalf of the Appellant under Section 528 of the Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita, 2023 seeking early hearing of the present appeal.

4. Ld. Counsel for the Respondent No. 2- SEBI does not have any objections, if the present application is allowed.



5. Keeping in view the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed and disposed of.

CRL.A. 1736/2014

6. List on 29th January, 2026.

7. Registry is directed to properly bookmark the Trial Court Record before the next date of hearing.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

NOVEMBER 13, 2025/nd/tp