



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 1736/2014

SANJEEV SOOD

.....Appellant

Through: Mr.M.S.Bhullar, Mr.Shivlin Maradi,
Mr.Fateh Singh Bhullar, Advs.

versus

STATE & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr.Satish Kumar APP for the State
for SI Amit Saw PS Tilag Marg for
Respondent no.1.
Mr.Sanjay Mann, Adv. for R-2 SEBI
(through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER

%

29.01.2026

1. This hearing is being conducted in Hybrid mode.
2. It is informed by learned Counsel for respondent no.2 SEBI that another appeal arising out of same impugned judgment is also pending in this court and therefore, in fitness of circumstances, it would be appropriate to have that appeal bearing no.73/2015 also tagged with the present appeal.
3. According Crl.Appeal No.73/2015 be tagged with the instant appeal.
4. List on 04.02.2026 with the connected appeal.

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J

JANUARY 29, 2026/bj