



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 1736/2014

SANJEEV SOOD

.....Appellant

Through: Appellant in person with
Mr.H.S.Bhullar, Mr.Shivlin Marandi
and Mr.Fateh Singh Bhullar, Advs.

versus

STATE & ANR

.....RespondentS

Through: Ms.Kiran Bairwa, APP for the State
Mr.Sanjay Maan, Advocate for
Respondent SEBI (through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER

04.02.2026

%

1. Hybrid Mode.
2. List this case with connected matter on 29.04.2026.

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J

FEBRUARY 4, 2026/bj