



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 1736/2014

SANJEEV SOOD

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. H.S. Bhullar and Ms. Mehar
Kaur, Advs.

versus

STATE & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Satinder Singh Bawa, APP for
the State with
Mr. Sanjay Mann, Adv. for R-2,
SEBI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER

% **17.03.2026**

1. Hybrid Mode.

CRL.M.A. 8059/2026 (Exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. Application stands disposed of.

CRL.M.A. 8058/2026 (for Permission to go abroad)

3. It is submitted that the Appellant has travelled already for seven times and has always complied with the conditions, and therefore, he should be permitted to travel again between 18.03.2026 to 31.03.2026 in relation to some business.
4. Learned counsel for the Respondent does not have any objection except that strict compliance should be there. In view of these facts and circumstances, the Appellant is permitted to travel to Singapore and



Bangkok, subject to the condition that:

- i. He shall furnish personal bonds which is amount of Rs. 3,00,000/- with the surety is a like amount to the satisfaction of the Registrar General.
 - ii. Itinerary to be shared, if not already with the office of the Registrar General together with the contact details including the mobile number, which shall be operational during this period at all the times.
 - iii. He shall intimate the office of the Registrar General on his return within three days. Apart from the places he has sought, he shall not travel to any other place. The passport of the Appellant/applicant shall be returned to him to facilitate his travel from the Registrar General office and after return he shall deposit the same.
5. Application stands disposed of.
- CRL.A. 1736/2014**
6. List on 29.04.2026.

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J

MARCH 17, 2026/ps