



\$~27 & 28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 1736/2014

SANJEEV SOOD

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Shilvin Marandi, Proxy counsel
for Mr. H.S Bhullar, Adv.

versus

STATE & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Nawal Kishore Jha, APP for
State.

28

+ CRL.A. 73/2015

ASHWANI KUMAR SUD

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Baldev Raj, Adv (through VC).

versus

SEBI & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Mann, Mr. Shashank
Bajpai, Mr. Himanshu Chahal & Mr.
Pankaj Bansal, Advs (through VC).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER

%

29.04.2026

1. Hybrid Mode.

CRL.A. 1736/2014

2. Arguing counsel is not available today.

CRL.A. 73/2015

3. Learned counsel for the Appellant says that he does not have the book-marked Trial Court Record with him. He is given the liberty to collect the e-TCR from the Registry.



4. Appellant shall come along with the surety on the next date of hearing.

CRL.A. 1736/2014 & CRL.A. 73/2015

5. List on 28.07.2026.

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J

APRIL 29, 2026/hk