



\$~20 & 21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 1736/2014

SANJEEV SOOD

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. H.S. Bhullar, Ms. Sarabjeet Kaur
and Ms. Ekta Chandani, Advs.

versus

STATE & ANR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Satinder Singh Bawa, APP for
State with Sukhbir Singh, PS Tilak
Marg.

21

+ CRL.A. 73/2015

ASHWANI KUMAR SUD

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Aakash Goswami, proxy counsel
for Mr. Baldev Raj, Adv. (through
V.C.).

versus

SEBI & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Mann, Mr. Shashank
Bajpai and Mr. Himanshu Chahal,
Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER

%

28.07.2026

1. Hybrid Mode.

CRL.A. 73/2015

2. The arguing counsel for the Appellant is struck up in traffic jam and
unable to reach to the Court, therefore, adjournment is sought, not opposed.

CRL.A. 1736/2014 & CRL.A. 73/2015

3. List on 29.09.2026.

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J

JULY 28, 2026/akc